Illinois law.

Section 848.701  Tire Storage Permits

a)	Beginning July 1, 2016, no person shall cause or allow the operation of a tire storage site that contains used tires totaling more than 10,000 passenger tire equivalents, or at which more than 500 tons of used tires are processed in a calendar year, without a Tire Storage Permit issued by the Agency pursuant to this Subpart G. [415 ILCS 5/55(d-5)]

b)	All applications for Tire Storage Permits must be submitted to the Agency at least 90 days before the date on which the permit is required; however, the Agency may waive this requirement, in writing, for good cause.

c)	All Tire Storage Permits granted pursuant to this Subpart G remain in effect unless terminated by operation of law pursuant to subsection (d), revoked, superseded, or modified.

d)	If a permittee ceases operation of a tire storage site that is required to be permitted under this Subpart, the permittee must notify the Agency in writing within 15 days after it ceases operation of the site. On the 15th day after the permittee ceases operation of the site, the permit shall be deemed terminated by operation of law.
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